# CH \$40.00 53660

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM575526

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayside Games, Inc.		02/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Game Taco, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Burgess Court	
City:	Sausalito	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94965	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5366084	GAME TACO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5104511527

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (510) 451-3300

**Email:** trademarks@donahue.com

Correspondent Name: Steven K. Lee

Address Line 1: 1999 Harrison Street

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Baxter
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Baxter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GAME TACO INC FILED DE NAME CHANGE (2.28.19)#page1.tif source=GAME TACO INC FILED DE NAME CHANGE (2.28.19)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0857

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:01 PM 02/28/2019 FILED 03:01 PM 02/28/2019 SR 20191589696 - File Number 6031765

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BAYSIDE GAMES, INC.

Bayside Games, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The current name of the Corporation is Bayside Games, Inc.
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Game Taco, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Code"). Pursuant to Section 242 of the Code, stockholder consent is not required for the foregoing amendment.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on February 28, 2019.

Names Joshua Barrow

Title: Chief Executive Officer

#4852-1407-5529.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006933 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 05/08/2020